U700014221

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



000303398730

09/18/17--010:5--018 **130.00

25 (013,1 (1165) 27

FURMAN & FURMAN ATTORNEYS, LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW P. O. BOX 610 LOXLEY, ALABAMA 36551-0610

JOHN P. FURMAN, ESQ. MELISSA POSEY FURMAN, ESQ.*

1703 MAIN STREET DAPHNE, ALABAMA 36526 E-MAIL: FURMANJOHN@GMAIL.COM BY APPOINTMENT ONLY PHONE: (251) 978-3550 PHONE: (850) 429-7431 (FLORIDA)

201 EAST GOVERNMENT STREET PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32502 E-MAIL: POSEYMELISSA@MINDSPRING.COM *ADMITTED IN FLORIDA AND ALABAMA

September 15, 2017

NEW FILING SECTION Division of Corporations Florida Department of State P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Articles of Organization for CT Properties of NWFL, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

I am sending you a signed original of the articles of organization for this new limited liability company: CT PROPERTIES OF NWFL, LLC. The fee of \$130.00 is enclosed for the filing and certificate of status. An extra copy has been enclosed for confirmation of receipt in the SASE enclosed.

Please contact me, by phone or email, if you need anything further to process this request for filing the articles. After the articles are processed, any future notices for this entity should be sent to Ms. Cynthia Jenks Dodd. 830 Summer Lake Street, Fairhope, AL 36532.

The email address for the future annual report is: **CINMICJEN@HOTMAIL.COM**.

Sincerely,

FURMAN & MURMAN ATTORNEYS, LLP

Enclosures: Original and Copy of Articles; check: SASE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: CT Properties of NWFL, LLC.

ARTICLE II – Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principle Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
CT Properties of NWFL, LLC	CT Properties of NWFL, LLC	
Thomas Jenks, II	Cynthia Jenks Dodd	
2606 Nowak Dairy Road	830 Summer Lake Street	
Cantonment, FL 32533	Fairhope, AL 36532	

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and address of the designated individual for registered agent of the Limited Liability Company and the registered street address of the registered agent are:

Thomas Jenks, II - REGISTERED AGENT

2606 Nowak Dairy Road

Cantonment, FL 32533

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F. S.

Signature:

Thomas Jenks, II - Registered Agent

ARTICLE IV – Managers' Names/ Titles: The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:	
Authorized Member	Cynthia Jenks Dodd	ASS.
	830 Summer Lake St., Fairhope, AL 36532	2850 27.4 c
Manager	Thomas Jenks, II	132 132
	2606 Nowak Dairy Rd., Cantonment, FL 32533	3 (2)(0)

ARTICLE V – Effective Date: The effective date shall be the date of filing.

ARTICLE VI – Purposes: The business and purposes are to deal in real property and to carry on any other activities necessary or incident to the purposes and objectives herein stated and as shall otherwise

17 SEP 10 ATTO: 52

be determined by the Members, pursuant to the terms and provisions of the Operating Agreement of the Members and any amendments thereto.

SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s. 817.155, F. S.

The typed or printed name of signee: Thomas Jenks, II